FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-02-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 



	RECOR	DATION FURNI COVER SIZET
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Tradem	PATENTS ONLY narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	<del></del>	Conveyance Type
X New	7.19.02	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License Change of Name
Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Reel #	re Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)	Hirota, Hisatoshi	07082002
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party	Nakazawa, Tomokazu	Month Day Ye 07082002
	INAKAZAWA, TUIIIOKAZU	07002002
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	TGK Co., Ltd.	If document to be receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the Unit
Address (line 1)	1211-4, Kunugida-cho, Had	of a domestic
	1211-4, Runugida Ono, Ha	separate document f
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Tokyo	Japan 193-0942 2ip Code
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
002 PAHMED1 000000	013 10199650 40.00 0P	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (4	14) 276-0977
Name James E. Nilles		
Address (line 1) Nilles & Nilles, S.C.		
Address (line 2) U.S. Bank Center, Suite 2000		
Address (line 3) 777 East Wisconsin Avenue		
Address (line 4) Milwaukee, WI 53202		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Application Number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number  only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.  #[	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[	40.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #[ Authorization to charge additional fees:	14-1080 Yes X No
•	authorization to other go additional 1000.	Yes X NO

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

James E. Nilles

PATENT REEL: 013132 FRAME: 0450

Jame E. Nilles July 19, 2002
Signature Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Hisatoshi HIROTA, Tomoka	zu NAKAZAWA	, have
made a certain new and useful invention for which we		
States, which application may be identified in the Unit	ed States Patent Office as Serial No.	, filed
, and entitled:		
DISPLACEMENT CONTROL VALVE		
	(Executed: July 8, 2002	)
·	Executed. Sury 0, 2002	
WHEREAS, TGK CO., LTD	, ,	corporation
organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws	of Japan an	d having its
principal place of business at 1211-4, Kunugida	a-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 193-09	42 Japan
	is desirous, is desirous	of acquiring
the entire interest in and to said invention, said applica	tion and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefo	r;
NOW THEREPORE for and in consideration of Or	no Dollow and other good and visitishing consider	
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of On hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are her		
by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over the	unto the said	a set over and
said assignee's legal repr	resentatives, successors and assigns, the entire r	right, title and
interest in and to any and all applications including	the aforesaid application for Letters Patent h	eretofore and
hereafter filed in the United States or any other con		
inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all	Letters Patent heretofore or hereafter granted	by the United
States or any other country and which may be based	l in whole or in part on said inventions and dis	coveries, said
assignment including the right to file and prosecute ar		
and recover for any and all infringements of said pa	_	to issue said
Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeal	oly with the terms of this assignment.	
THE HADERGICAIED HEREBY CRANT the law	from af Nilles & Nilles C.C. the garden to	: : al.:.
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY GRANT the law instrument any further identification which may be no		
United States Patent Office for recordation of this docu	•	ie ruies of the
Office States Faterit Office for recordation of this doct	allacate.	
UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby co-	venant for ourselves and our heirs, legal repre	sentatives and
assigns that neither we nor any of our said heirs, legal		
or perform any act in conflict herewith and that we		
times do such acts and execute such papers, without e	xpense to ourselves, as may be necessary or des	irable in order
to fully protect said inventions and discoveries for t		ssigns, and to
otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and is	nterest of this assignment.	
IN WITHEST WITEDFOF our hours homeste and are	handa and affirmed our scale	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our l	nands and arrixed our seals.	
Date: July 8, 2002	Hisatoshi Hinota	(SEAL)
		(52,12)
	Hisatoshi HIROTA	
	C D O D	
Date: July 8, 2002	Comokazu Nakayawa	(SEAL)
	Tomokazu NAKAZAWA	
	TOMONGER WANAZAWA	
Date:		(SEAL)
Date:		(52.12)

NILLES & NILLES, S.C.

**RECORDED: 07/19/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013132 FRAME: 0451

C:\My Documents\Assign3-Blank.doc